

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17994/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2005 in CP No. 50/2005 & SN No. 3290/1992 of The H  
IGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S. KANTILAL & CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHHAGANLAL KHIMJI & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.HImanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Parimal K.Shroff, Adv.

Mrs.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms.Iniklee Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after four weeks.

The interim order passed by this Court would only relate to the suit property consisting

of factory premises, sheds and godowns as plot of land bearing Plot No.29/30, Survey No.119, No.121

Hissa No.1 (Part) and Survey No.121 Hissa No.1 (Part) at Nahur village, Bombay-Agra Road, Mulund

(E), Mumbai.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Khushi Ram)

m)

Court Master

Court Master