

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17994/2005

M/S. KANTILAL & CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHHAGANLAL KHIMJI & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shweta Verma, Adv.

Ms.Amrita Swarup, Adv.

For Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Accordingly, I.A.No.3 for withdraw of SLP is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)